If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	<u>Decision Level*</u>	Officer Name
24/00208/ADV	Fix East Village Ltd, 11 Penny Brookes Street, Stratford, LONDON, London, E20 1BN	Advertisement consent to install a permanent non illuminated lightbox projection sign on the outside of the business premises.	Lyndall Kenmuir, Fix East Village Ltd		Advert (Express Consent)	15-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Rowena Lee
24/00275/AOD	Land known as E48 Bridge on Bridgewater, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, Stratford, London, E15 2NJ	Submission of details pursuant to partially discharge Condition 36 (Road Safety Audit) attached to planning permission 24/00035/VAR dated 19 July 2024	Stratford East London Partners LLP	Matthew Eyre, Quod	Approval of details (conditions)	07-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Richard McFerran
24/00276/AOD	Land known as E48 Bridge on Bridgewater, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, Stratford, London, E15 2NJ	Submission of details pursuant to partially discharge Condition 3 (Phasing) and Condition 7 (Aquatic Ecology) attached to planning permission 24/00035/VAR dated 19 July 2024	Stratford East London Partners LLP	Matthew Eyre, Quod	Approval of details (conditions)	08-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Richard McFerran
24/00277/FUL	Belvedere and Mandeville Place, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, London, E20 2AA	Landscape and public realm enhancements including the provision of new soft landscaping, enhanced access arrangements, upgraded cycle	London Legacy Development Corporation	Nour Sinno, HTA Design LLP	Full planning application	14-Aug-2024	Committee Decision	Daniel Davies

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<b>Application Ref</b>	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
		lane, and lighting; reprovision of hard landscaped areas for event spaces; and securing the use of Mandeville Place for events for 90 days per annum.						
24/00278/AOD	Land known as E48 Bridge on Bridgewater, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, Stratford, London, E15 2NJ	Submission of details pursuant to partially discharge Condition 8 (DCEMP); Condition 9 (Dust Monitoring); Condition 10 (CWMP); Condition 17 (DLR Infrastructure) and Condition 35 (River Access) attached to planning permission 24/00035/VAR dated 19 July 2024	Stratford East London Partners LLP	Matthew Eyre, Quod	Approval of details (conditions)	09-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Richard McFerran
24/00279/AOD	Mcgrath Works Depot Waste Recycling Station, 3-13, Hepscott Road, London, Tower Hamlets, E9 5HB	Submission of details pursuant to Condition 25 (Detailed Design) attached to the planning permission 16/00451/OUT dated 21 January 2020 in so far as it relates to Mcgrath Works Depot.	Patrick O'Sullivan, CJ O'Shea		Approval of details (conditions)	12-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Patrick Tse
24/00280/DOV	Land bounded by Hepscott Road and Rothbury	Proposed Deed of Variation to Schedule 1 (Affordable Housing) of the s106	Tim Gaskell, CMA Planning		Full planning application	24-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Richard McFerran

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
					•			
	Road, TSVC	agreement pursuant to						
	Building, London,	planning permission						
	E9 5HH	17/00222/FUL (dated 29th						
		October 2019) insofar that it seeks to reduce the overall						
		quantum of affordable housing						
		and amend the tenure mix.						
24/00282/AOD	Land at Copper	Submission of details to	Craig Roberts,		Approval of	14-Aug-2024	Delegated to	Clayton
,,	Box Arena	discharge Condition HPGT.16	London Legacy		details		the Director of	Thomas
	(Formerly known	(Foundation Details) and	Development		(conditions)		PPDT	
	MUSV/handball	Condition HPGT.29 (Protection	Corporation					
	arena)	and Validation of Remediation)						
		of the MUSV slot in planning						
		permission						
		(11/90702/FUMODA) granted						
24/00283/AOD	Land at F03	on 30th March 2012. Submission of details to	Craig Roberts,		Approval of	14-Aug-2024	Delegated to	Sabrina
24/00265/AUD	Bridge, Queen	discharge Condition F03.20	London Legacu		details	14-Aug-2024	the Director of	Mohammed
	Elizabeth	(Site Specific Remediation	Development		(conditions)		PPDT	Wionammed
	Olympic Park,	Strategy), Condition F03.21	Corporation		(conditions)			
	London	(Remediation Method						
		Statement) and Condition						
		F03.22 (Remediation						
		Validation) of the Bridge F03						
		Redesign planning permission						

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	<u>Decision Level*</u>	Officer Name
						,	<u>-</u>	T
		(14/00009/FUL) granted on 12th May 2014.						
24/00284/AOD	Land at Gainsborough School Bridge, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, London	Submission of details to discharge Conditions GB.27 and Condition GB.28 (Remediation Validation and Protection including Post-Remediation Monitoring and Maintenance) of planning permission 12/00261/FUL granted on 27th March 2013.	Craig Roberts, London Legacy Development Corporation		Approval of details (conditions)	14-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Rowena Lee
24/00285/AOD	Land at London Aquatics Centre, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, London	Submission of details to discharge Condition 2 (Protection and Enhancement of Remediation) of planning permission 10/90105/AODODA granted on 27th April 2010.	Craig Roberts, London Legacy Development Corporation		Approval of details (conditions)	14-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sabrina Mohammed
24/00286/AOD	Land at U03 and U07 bridges, Waterworks, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, London	Submission of details to discharge Condition ULT.6 (Quality of Imported Fill) of planning permission 09/90387/FUMODA granted on 23rd February 2010.	Craig Roberts, London Legacy Development Corporation		Approval of details (conditions)	14-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Rowena Lee
24/00287/AOD	Land At Eton Manor, Queen Elizabeth	Submission of details to discharge Condition EMLTD.19 (Quality of Imported Fill) of	Craig Roberts, London Legacy		Approval of details (conditions)	14-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Modupeola Aleshinloye

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	<u>Decision Level*</u>	Officer Name
	Olympic Park, London	planning permission 09/90198/FUMODA granted on 17th December 2009.	Development Corporation					
24/00288/NMA	Eastwick Phase 1, Development Parcels 5.5 and 5.9, Planning Delivery Zone 5, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, London	Application made under Section 96A of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) seeking non- material amendments to the approved landscape plans for the removal of one tree along Copper Street to facilitate a safe installation of a highways crossing for pedestrian and cyclists of planning permission 16/00520/REM dated 08 February 2017 in so far as it relates to Eastwick Phase 1 Development	Mr Craig Roberts, LLDC		Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	13-Aug-2024	Committee Decision	Josh Hackner
24/00289/ADV	146 The Street, Westfield Stratford City, Montfichet Road, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, LONDON, E20 1EN	Advertisement consent for the Installation of main illuminated fascia Logo (Height: 2390mm x Width: 1977mm x Depth: 100mm); 2x projections signs (Height: 600 meter x Width: 850 meter x Depth: 150 meter); 1x A3 Menu light box (Height:	Mowgli Street Food Ltd	Annie Johnson, Greyside Planning	Advert (Express Consent)	13-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Modupeola Aleshinloye

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	<u>Decision Level*</u>	Officer Name
		397mm x Width: 520mm x Depth: 50mm) and 1x Hanging Sign (Height: 2520mm x Width: 3166mm x Depth: 105mm)						
24/00290/AOD	Land at North Park Hub (Timber Lodge), Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, London	Submission of details to discharge Condition NPH52 (Intrusive Method Statement) and Condition NPH53 (Site Specific Remediation Statement) of planning permission (12/90239/FUMODA) granted on 14th August 2012.	Craig Roberts, London Legacy Development Corporation		Approval of details (conditions)	15-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Patrick Tse
24/00291/FUL	2, Redman Place, Stratford, London, Newham, E20 1JQ	Application for the material change of use of floors 7, 8 and 9 from Use Class B1 to flexible B1 (Offices) and F.1 Education.	Eighteen Amaryllis S.À.r.l., c/o Agent	Steffan Rees, Quod	Full planning application	15-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Patrick Tse
24/00293/FUL	Westfield Stratford City, 102 The Street, Montfichet Road, Stratford, London,	Proposed new external shopfront	James Keany, CBRE	Vanesa Jimenez, William Saunders	Full planning application	15-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Clayton Thomas

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-enquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-enquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	<u>Decision Level*</u>	Officer Name
	Newham, E20							
	1EN							
24/00294/ADV	Westfield	Advertisement consent for the	James Keany,	Vanesa	Advert (Express	15-Aug-2024	Delegated to	Clayton
	Stratford City,	installation of Sign A	CBRE	Jimenez,	Consent)		the Director of	Thomas
	102 The Street,	illuminated fascia (Height:		William			PPDT	
	Montfichet Road,	1.289 metres x Width: 2.9		Saunders				
	Stratford,	metres x Depth: 0.75 metres);						
	London,	Sign B illuminated (Height:						
	Newham, E20	0.404 metres x Width: 0.8						
	1EN	metres x Depth: 0.75 metres);						
		Sign C illuminated suspended						
		(Height: 0.23 metres x Width:						
		1.595 metres x Depth: 0.4						
		metres); Sign D Bus Stop						
		illuminated (Height: 0.564						
		metres x Width: 0.842 metres x						
		Depth: 0.225 metres); Sign E						
		Bus Stop illuminated (Height:						
		0.561 metres x Width: 0.842						
		metres x Depth: 0.225 metres);						
		Sign F illuminated (Height: 0.56						
		metres x Width: 0.47 metres x						
		Depth: 0.04 metres) and Sign J						
		illuminated (Height: 0.22						
		metres x Width: 0.75 metres x						
		Depth: 0.3 metres)						

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-enquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-enquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
24/00295/FUL	19, Merriam Avenue, Hackney, LONDON, E9 5LS	Full Planning for the replacement of the ground floor rear elevation door and window with 2 single fully glazed doors; the installation of an air source heat pump and enclosure on the north elevation of the property; the Installation of a roof window on the south elevation of the property and the change of colour of existing windows	Justine Cannings		Full planning application	16-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sabrina Mohammed
24/00297/AOD	Land within the Olympic Park and Land at Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, Development Parcel PDZ 6 (Chobham Manor) and Development Parcel PDZ 5 (East Wick Phase 1 & Phase 2), Stratford, London	Submission of details pursuant to partially discharge of condition LCS0.54 (Build Out Reporting) from January 2021 to December 2023 only and condition LCS0.136 (Post Occupancy Evaluation) from October 2021 to September 2023 only, attached to outline planning permission 11/90621/OUTODA dated 28 September 2012 (as varied by planning references	Nigel Dexter, London Legacy Development Corporation		Approval of details (conditions)	22-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Clayton Thomas

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<b>Application Ref</b>	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
					•			
		and 18/00471/VAR) in so far as it relates to Site known as Chobham Manor Phase 1 (PDZ 6) and East Wick (PDZ5)						
24/00298/AOD	UCL East Development Site, Pool Street East, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, Stratford, London, Newham, E20 2AF	Submission of details pursuant to Condition 43 (BREEAM) attached to outline planning application 17/00235/OUT in relation to One Pool Street (1PS)	University College London	Phil Wright, Deloitte	Approval of details (conditions)	19-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Clayton Thomas
24/00308/106	Land at Legacy Wharf (Phase 2), Barbers Road, Pudding Mill, London, E15 2PW	Submission of details pursuant to Schedule 5, Paragraph 2.1 (District Energy Network) of the S106 Agreement attached to Planning Permission 21/00395/FUL dated 28th November 2022.	Diana Thomson, Savills		Section 106 Details	22-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Alexander Cameron